# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM410910

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Entity Type as a Delaware Corporation previously recorded on Reel 003317 Frame 0983. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HygroDynamics, Inc.		02/15/1993	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Newport Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address: 8246 Sandy Court, Suite E		
City:	Jessup	
State/Country: MARYLAND		
Postal Code: 20794		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1401037	HYGRODYNAMICS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8028810640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028810640

Email: uspto@webtm.com **Correspondent Name:** Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM163753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Corrective Assignment\_Trademarks\_20170103\_Newport Scientific\_Signed#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Trademarks 20170103 Newport Scientific Signed#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment\_Trademarks\_20170103\_Newport Scientific\_Signed#page3.tif

source=Corrective Assignment\_Trademarks\_20170103\_Newport Scientific\_Signed#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment\_Trademarks\_20170103\_Newport Scientific\_Signed#page5.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HygroDynamics, Inc.		02/15/1993	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Newport Scientific, Inc.		
Street Address:	8246-E Sandy Court		
City:	Jessup		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20794		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLANDIncorrectly identified		

Assignee is a Delaware Corporation

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1401037	HYGRODYNAMICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)986-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-986-9600 Phone: Email: Dball@sgrolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Ball

Address Line 1: 4416 East West Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13310-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Ball
Signature:	/Daniel A. Ball/
Date:	05/30/2006

**REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0085** 

**TRADEMARK** 

### **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Newport Scientific, Inc. is a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having its principal offices at 8246 Sandy Court, Suite E Jessup, MD 20794 ("Newport Scientific").

WHEREAS, Newport Scientific was incorrectly identified as a Maryland Corporation in the cover sheet submitted as Reel: 003317 Frame: 0983-0986 for the following trademark:

<u>Trademark</u> HYGRODYNAMICS in Logo Registration No. 1401037

Registration Date
July 15, 1986

WHEREAS, Newport Scientific, Inc. a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having its principal offices at 8246 Sandy Court, Suite E Jessup, MD 20794 hereby submits this Corrective Assignment of the foregoing trademark identifying Newport Scientific, Inc. as a Delaware corporation.

Signed this 3 day of January 2017.

Newport Scientific, Inc.

Name: Kebecc

Title: President

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement (executed)#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is deemed made as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 1993, by and between Hygrodynamics, Inc. ("Assignor") and Newport Scientific, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 8246 E. Sandy Court, Jessup, Maryland 20794, is the owner of the following trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Registration Date
Hygrodynamics	1401037	November 27, 1985

WHEREAS, the parties have merged and Assignor has transferred all of its right, title and interests in its assets, including the trademark, to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign and transfer to Assignce all of its right, title and interests in the assets of Assignee, including Trademark Registration No. 1401037.
- 2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred or hypothecated any of the rights being assigned hereby and that Assignor has the full right and authority to enter into this Assignment Agreement.
- 3. The Assignor acknowledges that the execution and delivery of this Assignment Agreement is the Assignor's free act and deed, without any compulsion or coercion by Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and all of their successors and assigns.
- 5. The parties agree that the laws of the State of Maryland shall govern the interpretation and performance of this Assignment Agreement.

[Signatures Appear on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto set their hands and affixed their seals on the date and year first above written.

HYGRODYNAMICS, INC., Assignor

may MORGO Id Survey

Title: PRESIDENT

NEWPORT SCIENTIFIC, INC., Assignee

Name 1 10 0 50 11 See 51

Title: DRIESIDIENT

GACLIENTS/13310-2/Assignment Agreement.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 01/03/2017**